* APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

. 1	, La Rue Morris	(Name of applicant) Rural Route No. 1
of	Central Point	Rural Route No. 1
	_	Rural Route No. 1
State o	f Oregon	, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate tl
-	-	of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:
1	f the applicant is a corporation	on, give date and place of incorporation
		and the second
1	. The source of the proposed	d appropriation is Middough Creek (Name of stream)
		, a tributary of Rogue River
2	2. The amount of water whic	th the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is0.63
cubic f	eet per second	(If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
	s. The use to which the wate	er is to be applied isIrrigation. (Errigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
	l. The point of diversion is l	No. 1 2706 ft. N. and 2541.5 ft. ft. W. from the S.E. (B. or W.)
	Sec 30. also 3105 N	(N. or S.) (E. or W.) North and 4191.5 West from the same corner
		North and 4191.5 West from the same corner (Section or subdivision)
to d	liversion No. 2	
	(H)	preferable, give distance and bearing to section corner)
	(If there is more than one	point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)
being 1	within the SWINEI-No. 1 S	SW1NW1-No. 2 of Sec. 30 , Tp. 36 S (N. or S.)
(E. or W.)	y of Jackson
£	The Pipe line (Main dite	e to be 690 (Miles or feet)
in leng	th, terminating in theSE _N	W1 & S.W. 2 N.E. 2 of Sec. 30 , Tp. 368 (N. or S.)
		osed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
,	(E. or W.)	and the second of the second o
•		DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Divers	ion Works—	ing the state of t
6		feet, length on top feet, length at botto
·	feet: material to be	e used and character of construction
		m pump in stream bed
	orush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or	around dam)
(b) Description of headgate.	(Timber, condeste, etc., number and size of openings)
	(c) If water is to be numbed	give general description 6" Cent. powered by 40 H.P.
	A	give general description 6" Cent. powered by 40 H.P. (Size and type of pump)
	Gas, Total lift 35 fee	of engine or motor to the used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.)
	•	
٠		

^{*}A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated

^{**}Application for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to the Hydroelectric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.

eadgate. At head	gate: width on	top (at water)	line) 2.0	feet; width on bottor
1.5	eet; depth of w	ater 1.1.1.5	feet; grade	feet fall per on
housand feet. (b) At	s s ens	miles from he	adgate: width on top (at w	ıter line)
1	eet: width on	bottom	adgate: width on top (at wo	\$355
rade				,,, ,
	• •	-	•	in.; size at600 f
		· ·		difference in elevation betwee
rom រាវេធKe ខ្មែរប្រជាជ្ញាស្មានជួន ស	9	size at place of	j use in:;-	arfference in elevation between Estimated capacit
	1 341772 Fig.	ft. Is	grade uniform?198	Estimated capacit
	sec. ft.	AND COMMENTS OF STREET	erson sivos estate o incentral e	
1	of area to be i	rrigated, or pla	ice of use	Number Acres
 +	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	To Be Irrigated
36 S	27	30	swłnwł	2 acres
			se łnu ł	18 "
		the straight and	sw l ne l	30 "
e / Section of the se	्रक्षेत्र । जुल्हार राज्यक्षेत्र । जुल्हार जुल्हार राज्यक्षेत्र ।	e de la companya de l	ing the second s	50 00 000 000 000
Theory on the state of the state of	Elizabeth (1972)		The state of the s	the first of the control of
			A Company	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	n Mag 1 1 7 m	

		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	t viget en eigeklicht in 1964 bleche für Mit	
			en en skriver var de kommune var en	** 26
e de la companya de		_	equired, attach separate sheet)	
(a) Charact	er of soilGr	anite & Clay	I the state of the	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
(b) Kind of	crops raised	general for	products	
ower or Mining P	urposes—	, ×		
9. (a) Total	l amount of po	wer to be deve	loped	theoretical horsepowe
- '	^		power	Control of the Contro
(c) Total	l fall to be util	ized	feet.	
			(Head) of which the power is to b	e developed
ne transfer de la	inavare of the t			
,				Tre Northern
(e) Such	works to be lo	cated in	(Legal Subdivision)	of Sec
p. (No. N. or S.)	, R(No. E	, W. M		The state of the s
			eam? (Yes or No)	en francische Germanne der Germa Germanne
			nt of return	
		_	, Tp(No. N. or S.	
	use to unhigh m	011) RT 18 TO TO A	andruga 42	
	use to which p	ower is to be a	spplied is an	

Municipal or Domestic Supply— Date 10. (a) To supply the city of (Name of) and an estimated population of in 19...... in 19...... (b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied..... (Answer questions 11, 12, 13, and 14 in all cas 11. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$ 2000.00 12. Construction work will begin on or before lyant from date of priority 13. Construction work will be completed on or before 2 yrs. from date of priority 14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before 3 yrs. from date of priority (Sgd) La Rue Morris
(Signature of applicant) R. R. #1 Central Point, Ore. Remarks: Deed records of Jackson County Vol. 271 page 507 show that the applicant owns the south half of the borthwest quarter and all of the southwest quarter of the northeast quarter excepting a strip fifteen rods wide and eighty rods lying north and south on the east boundry of this quarter. STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps and data, and return the same for Correction In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with corrections on or before December 19, 194.6. WITNESS my hand this 19th day of November , 194 6. CHAS. E. STRICKLIN STATE ENGINEER

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

Permit No.17360

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE

	OF OREGON	The state of the s
	Division No, District No.	Skanningsonit. St. 11 m. s
	This instrument was first receiv office of the State Engineer at Salen	
	on the21st day of	<u>enim is</u> galja si vi su 1966
	194 6, at 8:30 o'clock A. 1	M. <u>Stille -</u> Experies dans - 1, 1
e de la companya de l	Returned to applicant:	the contract of the contract o
	Corrected application received:	医型型性 (AD Note of the Control of t
	Approved: December 31, 1946	······································
	Recorded in book No42	of
	Permits on page17360	
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN STATE	ENGINEER
	Drainage Basin No15 Page	
	Fees Paid	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
STATE OF OREGON,	PERMIT	
County of Marion,	\ss	
This is to certify t	, hat I have examined the foregoing appl G RIGHTS and the following limitations	lication and do hereby grant the same, and conditions:
	• •	which can be applied to beneficial use
	.0.63 cubic feet per second meas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
stream, or its equivalent	in case of rotation with other water user	rs, from Middough Creek
The use to which t	his water is to be applied isirrigat	tion
		Man
		1/80th of one cubic foot per
		nd shall be further limited to a
		or each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season.	from April 2, to October 31, of	ach year,
		~
		to the territory of the second
*	uch reasonable rotation system as may b	*
The priority date o	f this permit is October 21, 1946	
		ecember 31, 1947 and shall
2	with reasonable diligence and be comple	
October 1, 1948	Extended to Oct, 1, 1949	
Complete application october 1, 1949	on of the water to the proposed use shal	l be made on or before
WITNESS my han	d this 31st day of Decemb	STRICKLIN
	UARD. B.	STATE ENGINEER